

HODOR

41 – 40th Street

Wheeling, WV 26003

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Kalkreuth Roofing and Sheet Metal, Inc

### Request for Quotation

BFQ N	UME	ER.		34.5
	BV	Н3	52	

Pβ	\GE∷
	1

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

WEST VIRGINIA VETERANS HOME

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

512 WATER STREET BARBOURSVILLE, WV 25504 736-1027

TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 10/11/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 11/17/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY IMP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 0001 LS 910-66 1 <u>\$61,586.00</u> ROOFING MAINTENANCE, REPAIR, AND INSTALLATION CEIVED CONTRACT TO REPLACE THE ROOF AND OTHER RELATED ITEMS AT THE BARBOURSVILLE VETERANS HOME, BARBOURSVILLE, WV, 791 MOV 19 A 10: 09 PER THE SPECIFICATIONS. ELESING DIVISION SPECIFICATIONS AND DRAWINGS MAY BE OBTAINED BY CON-STATE OF WV TACTING ARCHITECTURAL PLANNING & DESIGN AT 304-521-2925. MANDATORY PRE-BID A MANDATORY PRE-BID WILL BE HELD ON 11/4/2009 AT10:00 AM AT THE BARBOURSVILLE VETERANS HOME, AS ABOVE. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER-S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUD SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS John T 303-2<u>32-8540</u> Nov. 16, 2009 FEIN President ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



ADD ZEN

Wheeling, WV 26003

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

T

**BVH352** 

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

Kalkreuth Roofing and Sheet Metal, Inc. ø±–a 41 – 40<sup>th</sup> Street

WEST VIRGINIA VETERANS HOME

512 WATER STREET BARBOURSVILLE, WV 25504 736-1027

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 10/11/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 11/17/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT: THEIR E-MAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-110-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITA-TION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTI-CLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 30 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HERE IN. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

SHIP

BVH352

PAGE 3

JOHN ABBOTT
304-558-2544

WEST VIRGINIA VETERANS HOME

Kalkreuth Roofing and Sheet Metal, Inc.  $41-40^{th}$  Street Wheeling, WV 26003

512 WATER STREET
BARBOURSVILLE, WV
25504 736-1027

10/11/	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	IEH	MS:OF:SALE	SHIP VIA		FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	<del></del>	11/17/	2009	<u> </u>	BID DI	PENING TIME (	)1:30PM
LINE	QUAN		CAT	ITEM NUMBE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			NO NO				
			W-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1				
	MACE D	ATEC.	THE CONTR	ACTOD OD CIII	CONTRA	CTOR SHALL PAY	
						BOR MINIMUM WAG	\$F
	1			FOR CABEL O			
				21-5A, ET,			
	WAGE R	ATES A	PPLY TO T	HIS PROJECT	•		
	ADDITO	4 T T O.M.	ANY DEE	EDENCES MADE	. TO AD1	PITOATION OD	
				DUE (EXCEPT		BITRATION OR	
	REQUIR	ED BY	STATE LAW	CONTAINED	IN THIS	S CONTRACT	
						CTS DOCUMENTS	
	PERTAI	NING T	O THIS CO	NTRACT ARE H	IEREBY I	DELETED.	
	HOBYER	CI COM	DENCATION	VENDOD TO	, 5500	DED TO DOOVIDE	
						RED TO PROVIDE N IF SUCCESSFUI	
	, OLKI	21 104				, If SUCCESSION	- •
	ALL OF	THE I	TEMS CHEC	KED BELOW WI	LL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
	OF THIS	S CONT	RACT:				
	(VV) TI	M C I I D A N	ce. cucc	ECCEUL VENDO	ID CHAIL	L FURNISH PROOF	_
				LIABILITY 1			
						SPECIFIED IN	
				E MINIMUM AN			
	COVERA	GE REQ	UIRED IS	\$250,000.	1		
	( ) D	ITINED	C DICK IN	SUDANCE. SI	ICCESSE	UL VENDOR SHALI	
						SK INSURANCE II	
				1	E .	F THE CONTRACT	1
							222222
			1	3	,	OTAL AMOUNT OF	\
						RGINIA, SHALL I THE SUCCESSFUI	
						BOND AND LABOR	
						THE CONTRACT.	
						CERTIFIED CHECK	(,
	IRREVO	CABLE	LETTER OF	CREDIT, OR	BOND F	URNISHED BY A	
			SEE R	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERM	ere kalandari kalandari kalandari kalandari berbara		
SIGNATURE				TEL	EPHONE	DATI	
TITLE		FE	IN .	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DOUZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

S.I

**BVH352** 

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

Kalkreuth Roofing and Sheet Metal, Inc.  $41-40^{th}$  Street Wheeling, WV 26003

WEST VIRGINIA VETERANS HOME

512 WATER STREET BARBOURSVILLE, WV 25504

DATE PRIN	red.	TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP	/IA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
10/11/		L					
BID OPENING DATE:	₹8550pooroo	11/17/	Charles and the second second		BID C	DPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUM	ABER .	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		***************					
	CULVEN	T CHDE	TV COMPAN	ALTHORTZ	ED TO DO	BUSINESS IN	rue
						REDIT SUBMITTE	
						FOR PROJECTS	
						CHECKS ARE NOT	
						PERFORMANCE	
				ERIAL BON		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
	(XX) M	AINTEN	ANCE BOND	A TWO (	2) YEAR	MAINTENANCE BO	מאכ
	COVERI	NG THE	ROOF ING	YSTEM WIL	LBEAR	REQUIREMENT OF	
	THE SU	CCESSF	UL VENDOR	,			
						· ·	
	REV. 1	1/00			*		
-							
APPAILINE POON	EXHIBI	17			•		
	DOMECT	TO AL16	MTNIIM CI	00 0 0755		N TO HODKO	
(	PROJEC		MINUM, GLA	155 & SIEE	L IN PUE	BLIC WORKS	
	PKUJEC	15					
	THE ACC	UDDVNC	E 11170 NE	T VIDCINI	A CODE E	5-19-1 ET.,	
						RECONSTRUCTION	
						TENANCE OF	*
						IAN \$50,000 ANI	n.
	IN THE	CASE	OF STEEL	NLY. WHER	E THE CO	ST OF STEEL IS	š'
						,000 POUNDS OF	
						PT ONLY ALUMIN	
						E UNITED STATE	
						PMENT PURCHASE	D
						ALL BE MADE OF	
						SS THE COST OF	<del>-</del>
1	1		1	1	1	SS THAN 10,000	
	POUNDS	OF ST	EEL ARE U	ED IN PUB	LIC WORK	(S PROJECTS.	
	-			01.400.50		DARDATA WAY TO	
						PRODUCTS MAY BE	
3	1					PRODUCTS IS FOL	
	IN RF	UNKEAS	ONABLE. S	SUCH CUST	TO ONKE	ASONABLE IF IT	1
		200000000000000000000000000000000000000	SEER	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	DITIONS	I
SIGNATURE	<u> </u>				TELEPHONE	DA	NE .
TITLE		ĮĖE	IN			1	
···-		1, -				ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



**ADDOC** 

41 – 40<sup>th</sup> Street Wheeling, WV 26003

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Kalkreuth Roofing and Sheet Metal, Inc.

### Request for Quotation

BVH352

PAGE 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

WEST VIRGINIA VETERANS HOME

SH H T D B

512 WATER STREET
BARBOURSVILLE, WV
25504 736-1027

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 10/11/2009 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 11/17/2009 CAT NO UNITARICE AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER LINE QUANTITY 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO PURCHASING DIVISION. SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE FEIN TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HOORE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

**BVH352** 

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

Kalkreuth Roofing and Sheet Metal, Inc. 41 - 40th Street Wheeling, WV 26003

WEST VIRGINIA VETERANS HOME

S H p T 512 WATER STREET BARBOURSVILLE, WV 25504

JO (11 (2000	FEHMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FUB	FHEIGHTTEHMS
10/11/2009   BID OPENING DATE:	11/17/2009	RIN	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
	TITY UOP CAT		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LINE COAR	NO NO	HEWNOWICK	UNITANGE	AWOON
WHICH	THE CONTRACT I	S ISSUED.		
1	3 3	SEND THE ADDENDUM		
I I	1 (	ND, IF NECESSARY,		
		DDENDUM SHOULD BE NOTED		
(	G DATE .	N (14) DATS FRIOR	IO INC BID	
	o Barrel.			
(3) A	LL ADDENDA SHO	ULD BE FORMALLY AC	KNOWLEDGED BY ALL	
BIDDER	S AND SUBMIT	TED TO THE STAT	E PURCHASING	
DIVISI	1 1	1	GULATIONS	
		ORIGINAL BIDDIN		
1	1 7	AN ADDENDUM DOCUME	1	
I	3 1	AN ADDENDUM THAT GING A BID OPENING	<b>.</b>	
DATE.	DICI USE OF CHAR	GING A BID UI CHING	TIBL AND/OR	
REV. 1	1/96		,	
EXHIBI	T 10			
ADDEND	IIM ACKNOW EDGE	AATT AATT		
ADDEND	UM ACKNOWLEDGE	MENI		
T HERE	BY ACKNOWLEDGE	RECEIPT OF THE FO	LIOWING CHECKED	
	1 1	MADE THE NECESSAR	4	
		ND/OR SPECIFICATIO		
ADDEND	UM NOS.:	İ		
	11-12-	-2009		
NO. 1	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	-2,955.		
NO. 2				
NO. 3		•• •••		
	SER	REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDDTOS SILANSTA	TO DE MOTED ADOVE
1			ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

%#-0 ∓-0

RFONUMBER	
BVH352	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

Kalkreuth Roofing and Sheet Metal, Inc. 41 – 40<sup>th</sup> Street Wheeling, WV 26003

WEST VIRGINIA VETERANS HOME

512 WATER STREET BARBOURSVILLE, WV

DATE:PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHTTERMS
10/11/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 11/1	7 (2022	DID OF	PENING TIME 01:	30PM
	7/2009 UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
LINE QUANTITY	OOP NO	BLW NONDEA		
NO. 4		• • •		
NO. 5				
No. 5				
		RE TO CONFIRM TH		
ADDENDUM(S	) MAY BE CAUSE	FOR REJECTION	OF THE BIDS.	
VENDOD MILE	T CLEADLY IINDE	ERSTAND THAT ANY	VERRAI	
REPRESENTA	TTON MADE OR A	ASSUMED TO BE MAI	DE DURING ANY	
ORAL DISCU	SSION HELD BET	TWEEN VENDOR'S R	EPRESENTATIVES	
AND ANY ST	ATE PERSONNEL	IS NOT BINDING.	ONLY THE	
		RITING AND ADDED		
SPECIFICAT	TIONS BY AN OFF	FICIAL ADDENDUM	IS BINDING.	
	ob 1 1			
100		SIG	NATURE	
Kalkreuth	Roofing and Shee	et Metal, Inccom	PANY	
, Nove	mber 16, 2009		E	
REV. 11/96	5			
	CONTRACTO	ORS LICENSE		
			TO THAT ALL	
WEST VIRGI	INIA STATE CODE	E 21-11-2 REQUIR	ES THAT ALL	
PERSONS DE	ESTRING IN LEKY	FORM CONTRACTING THE WEST VIRGI	NIV CUNTBUCTUBE	
STATE MUST	BUVBU IS EMBUT	WERED TO ISSUE T	HE CONTRACTORS	
LICENSING	APPLICATIONS	FOR A CONTRACTOR	S LICENSE MAY BE	
MADE BY CO	INTACTING THE	WEST VIRGINIA DI	VISION OF LABOR	
CAPITOL CO	OMPLEX, BUILDI	NG 3, ROOM 319,	CHARLESTON, WV	
25305. TE	ELEPHONE: (304)	) 558-7890.		
WEST VIDE	INTA STATE CODE	E 21-11-11 REQUI	RES ANY	
MES! AIRG				
	SEE REVE	RSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND ITELEPHONE	DITIONS    DATE	
SIGNATURE		1 34 34 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4		
TITLE	FEIN	+	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Kalkreuth Roofing and Sheet Metal, Inc.

### Request for Quotation

**BVH352** 

8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
OHN ABBOTT
0/ 550 05//

WEST VIRGINIA VETERANS HOME

SH-P  $41 - 40^{th}$  Street Wheeling, WV 26003 512 WATER STREET Ō BARBOURSVILLE, WV 736-1027 25504

DATE PRINTED TE	RMS:OF:SALE	SHIP VIA	FO.B	FREIGHTTERMS
10/11/2009			DOCUMENT OF THE ASSESSMENT	7004
BID OPENING DATE: 11/17.	produced and the large the charge and	BID		:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
PROSPECTIVE	BIDDER TO	INCLUDE THE CONT	RACTORS	
LICENSE NUM				
BIDDER TO C	DMPLETE:			
SOUTH ACTORS	Kal	kreuth Roofing and	Sheet Metal. Inc.	
CONTRACTORS	NAME:			
CONTRACTORS	LICENSE NO	WV0002	46	
CONTRACTORS	2021102 110			
THE SUCCESS	FUL BIDDER	WILL BE REQUIRED	TO FURNISH A	
		ORS LICENSE PRIO	R TO ISSUANCE OF	
A PURCHASE	DRDER/CONTR	ACT		
		PLICABLE LAW		
	AF	PLICABLE LAW		
THE WEST VI	RGINIA STAT	E CODE, PURCHASI	NG DIVISION RULES	\$
AND REGULAT	IONS, AND T	HE INFORMATION P	ROVIDED IN	
		TION" ISSUED BY		
DIVISION IS	THE SOLE A	UTHORITY GOVERNI	NG THIS	
PROCUREMENT	•			
A SING THE OTHER	TION DOOME	ED IN SPECIFICAT	TON MANUALS OF	
		AL OR WRITTEN, W		
		ION PROVIDED FRO		
DESCRIBED I	N THE ABOVE	PARAGRAPH IS VO	ID AND OF NO	
EFFECT.	ļ			
and the state of t				
		ENT THE VENDOR/C		
FOR BANKRUP	TEY PROTECT	ION, THE STATE M	AY DEEM THE	
CONTRACT NU WITHOUT FUR		, AND TERMINATE	JUANINUU NUUL	
WI HOUT FOR	THER ORDER.			Lecture
REV. 5/2009	-			
	The same of the sa			
t an and an	NO	TICE		
	SEERE	) VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO!	NDITIONS	1
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1,,,			ADDRESS CHANGE	S 10 DE NOTED ADOVE



41 – 40<sup>th</sup> Street

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

WI-P FO

RFQ:NUMBER	 Ξ
BVH352	

PAGE	Ì
	Ī
9	

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

Kalkreuth Roofing and Sheet Metal, Inc. Wheeling, WV 26003

WEST VIRGINIA VETERANS HOME

512 WATER STREET BARBOURSVILLE, WV 25504 736-1027

10/11/	reparation of the second secon	IMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	г.ОВ	THE STATE OF THE S
BID OPENING DATE:	11/17/		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	TALLOMA
	A CICHED DID	MUST DE C	UBMITTED TO:		
	A SIGNED BID	HUSI DE S	OBMILLED 10:		
:	DEPARTM	ENT OF ADM	INISTRATION		
		ING DIVISI			
	BUILDIN				44
			TREET, EAST		T. (1)
	CHARLES	TON, WV 2	5305-0130		
		****			
	THE BID OUGH	D CONTAIN	THIS INFORMATIO	N ON THE EVE	n=
			D MAY NOT BE CON		OF
	HIC ENVELORE	OK IIIL DI	D HAI NOT BE CON	OIDERED:	
	SEALED BID				B. V.
				,	
	BUYER:		JOHN ABBOTT (32	)	
		4			
	REQ. NO.:		BVH352		IND WP
	BID OPENING	DATE	11/17/2009	ZxT 11-19-09	
	PID OFFNING	DA IC.	1171722007		
	BID OPENING	TIME:	1:30 PM	<b> -</b>	·- ·-
			UMBER IN CASE IT	IS NECESSARY	
	TO CONTACT Y	OU REGARDI	NG YOUR BID:		
			304-232-8552		-
					The state of the s
	DIEACE DOTAIT	OP TVPE N	AME OF PERSON TO	CONTACT	
ļ	CONCERNING T				
-		1			
			Bill_Sokolowski		with the season of the season
					1
•					
+					
		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
SIGNATURE			TELEPHONE		DATE
TITLE	F	EIN		ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TOOR

DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

## Request for Quotation

SH-P TO

SHIP VIA

RFQ	NUMBE	<b>R</b> and	
	BVH	352	

PAGE 10

FREIGHTTERMS

JOHN ABBOTT

304-558-2544

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

Kalkreuth Roofing and Sheet Metal, Inc.  $41-40^{th}$  Street Wheeling, WV 26003

WEST VIRGINIA VETERANS HOME

512 WATER STREET
BARBOURSVILLE, WV
25504 736-1027

F08

10/11/									ļ					
BID OPENING DATE:		11/17/	2009					BID	OPE	NING TIME	0 ]	:30PM		
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UGP	CA N	Time !		ITEM NU	VBER		UNITPRICE		AMO	DUNT	
			1611500000000	8 9399521		<u> </u>			(200000)		1912 (SSN 55)		380,886,68	
												D 001 E	00.0	_
	*****	THIS	IS	HE	ENE	OF	RFQ	BVH	352	***** T(	TAL:	\$61,5	86.0	<u> </u>
					- 1									
									İ					
				İ					İ					
					1				İ					
					İ									1
					-									
												]		İ
									İ					
					1									
												-		
									ĺ					
				1										
ļ				ŀ	l							ļ		
				}	į									
				1	1									
					ļ									Ī
														1
				1										
		,												ĺ
	,	/		1	İ							1		
	<i>f.</i>			SEI	PEV	ASE SI	E FORT	ERMS AND CO	VOITION	NS.		<u>.</u>		
SIGNATURE	22 (					7		TELEPHONE 30	<u>لا</u> ــ21	32-8540	DATE	November	16	2009
MILE A	<u> </u>	<u>C</u>	in 5	E 04	/ 70	10			7 2					
Preside	nt	'	5	5-06	24/3	TA				ADDRESS CH	IANGES	TO BE NOTED	ABOV	E į

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

RE-ROOF BUILDING D

WV VETERANS HOME

תום	FORM	

		BID FORM
Date	November 19, 2009	-
Time	1:30 PM	
Proposa	by Kalkreuth Roofing and	Sheet Metal, Inc.
TO:		
West Vii 512 Wal	vinn, Director rginla Veterans Home er Street sville, WV 25504	
Dear Mr	Gwinn;	

The undersigned, having examined the proposed Contract Documents for:

RE-ROOF BUILDING D West Virginia Veterans Home Barboursville, West Virginia

and having visited the site and the conditions affecting the Work, hereby propose and agree to furnish all labor, materials, equipment and appliances, and to perform operations necessary to complete the Work as required by said proposed Contract Documents, for that portion of the Work identified as "Base Bid", for the stipulated sum of:

BASE BID - Re-roof Building "D" with a contract time not to exceed 35 calendar days.

# (\$) Sixty-One Thousand Five Hundred- ROKKARS Eighty-Six Dollars & 00/100 The above amount INCLUDES the following two ALLOWANCE AMOUNTS:

- 1 The sum of \$4,000 00 for removal and replacement in kind of tapered EPS foam insulation to match existing where existing material is found to be in unsatisfactory condition.
- The sum of \$1,000.00 for removal and replacement in kind of wood fiberboard on parapet walls to match existing where existing material is found to be in unsatisfactory condition.

The undersigned understands and agrees to comply with and be bound by the Instructions to Bidders and the Contract Documents for this Work and that this bid shall remain valid for a period of ninety (90) days from the date of the bid opening.

The undersigned stipulates that the Work shall be completed within the aggregate time allowance for the Base Bid and the selected alternatives, commencing not more than 15 days after award of the Contract.

The undersigned acknowledges receipt of Addenda number	rs:
#1	
Enclosed with this bid is Bid security in the amount of not I Contract Sum.	ess than 5% of the bidder's proposed "Base Bid
OCTOBER 2009	BID FORM - 00310-1

### **RE-ROOF BUILDING D**

WV VETERANS HOME

By execution below/bidder hereby offers to furnish the required Work as herein indicated:

SIGNED:

John L. Kalkreuth

by President
(officer, partner, owner, etc.)

41 - 40th Street, Wheeling, WV 26003

Address

Corporation

Type of business entity:(corporation, partership, individual, etc.)
Corporate Seai:

Notary Seal

OFFICIAL SEAL
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
KIMBERLY L MILLER
Kalkrauth Roofing and Sheet Metal, Inc.
P. O. Drayer 3399, 41 - 40th Street
Wheeling West Virginia 26003
My Contains on Expires Mar. 8, 2017

RFQ No E	3VH352
----------	--------

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

### **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

### **VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

### PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** The vendor **must** make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** and who has not subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun

### ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

### LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entitles.

### CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	Kalkrenth Roof	fine and Sheet N	Metal Inc		
Authorized Signature	· JERT		Date:	November 16, 2009	 )
Purchasing Affidavit (Revis	ed 01/01/09)			2003	·



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

Agency_	WV	Veterans Home
REQP	)#BV	/H352

### **BID BOND**

	KNOV	V ALL MEN BY T	HESE PRESENTS, That we, the u	ndersigned, Kalkreuth Roofing & Sheet Metal, Inc.
	of <u>V</u>	Wheeling	, West Virginia	, as Principal, and United States Surety Company
	of	Γimonium	, Maryland , a	corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Mary	land	with its princip		, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
			he penal sum of Five percent of bi	
well a	and truly to	be made, we joi	intly and severally bind ourselves, o	ur heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns
				the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Depa RFQ	rtment of A BVH352 -	Administration a d - WV Veterans H	certain bid or proposal, attached he Iome, Barboursville, WV	reto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
	NOW 1	ΓHEREFORE,		
agree: force a	(b) If some and shall ment created and effect.	l furnish any othe ted by the accept . It is expressly u	accepted and the Principal shall en ir bonds and insurance required by tance of said bid, then this obligation	ter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the n shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full lity of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
way in waive	npaired or notice of a	affected by any of any such extension	extension of the time within which t on.	grees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no ne Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
1				nto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
				presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
17	day of _	November	, 20 <u>09</u>	
<sup>o</sup> rincip	al Corpor	ate Seal		Kalkreuth Roofing & Sheet Metal, Inc.  (Name of Principal)  By  (Must be President or John L.  Vice President)  Kalkreuth  President  (Title)
Surety	0	. Coal		(1100)
	Corporate	SORGI		United States Surety Company
	Corporate	3 <b>3</b> 9 8 1		United States Surety Company (Name of Surety)
	Corporate	3 <b>3 8 8</b>		

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

### AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That American Contractors Indemnity Company a California corporation, United States Surety Company a Maryland corporation, and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, a Texas corporation (collectively, the "Companies"), do by these presents make, constitute and appoint: Thomas A. Whipple, Diane S. Armstrong, Douglas J. Dixon,

### Laura Scholze

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings or other instruments or contracts of surety-ship to include riders, amendments, and consents of surety—This Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of the Companies:

Be it Resolved, that the President, any Vice-President, any Assistant Vice-President, any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

Attorney-in-Fact may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements or indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and effected by the Corporate Secretary

Be it Resolved, that the signature of any authorized officer and seal of the Company heretofore of hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached

IN WIINESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this instrument to be signed and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 25th day of July, 2008

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY Corporate Seals







Ву

eter W Carman, Vice President

State of Maryland County of Baltimore

SS:

On this 4th day of December 2008, before me, Jean Grzymala, a notary public, personally appeared Peter W. Carman, Vice President of American Contractors. Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument

I certify under PENALIY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Maryland that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct WIINESS my hand and official seal

Signature

My confimission expires the 15th day of December, 2012

I, Carol T Nevin, Assistant Secretary of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Baltimore, Maryland this 17 day of November 2009

Corporate Seals

Carol T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary









### Shipment Receipt

Transaction Date: Tracking Number: 18 Nov 2009

#### Address Information

Ship To: W Purchasing Division JOHN ABBOTT, Purchasel 2019 Washington Street East **Building 15** 

CHARLESTON WV 25311-2214

Telephone: 304-558-2544

Ship From: Kalkreuth Roofing & Sheet Metal Kim Miller 41-40th Street PO Drawer 6399

WHEELING WV 26003

Telephone: 3042328540

Return Address: Kalkreuth Roofing & Sheet Metal Bill Sokolowski Estimator 41-40th Street PO Drawer 6399 WHEELING WV 26003 Telephone: 3042328540

Package Information

Dimensions / Packaging

**Declared Value** 

Reference Numbers

Letter

**UPS** Letter

{Reference#1 - SEALED PROPOSAL ENCLOSED (E09-1603)} {Reference#2 - RFQ: BVH352 WV Veterans Home}

### **UPS Shipping Service and Shipping Options**

Service: UPS Next Day Air

Guaranteed By:1: 10:30 A M Thursday 11/19/2009

Shipping Fees Subtotal: Fuel Surcharge

15 74 USD 0.89 USD

### **Additional Shipping Options:** Quantum View Notify E-mail Notifications:

No Charge

kmiller@krsm.net Delivery; Exception

2. bsokolowski@krsm net Delivery; Exception

### Payment Information

Bill Shipping Charges to:

Shipper's Account 284480

Negotiated rates were applied to this shipment

Total Charged: Negotiated Total:

15 74 USD 13 22 USD

Note: Your invoice may vary from the displayed reference rates

1 \* For delivery and guarantee information see the UPS Service Suide. To speak to a customer service representative call 1-800-PICK-UPS for domestic services and 1-800-782-7892 for international services.

Responsibility for Loss or Damage
Unless a greater value is recorded in the declared value field as appropriate for the UPS shipping system used, the shipper agrees that the released value of each package covered by this receipt is no greater than \$100, which is a reasonable value under the circumstances surrounding the transportation. If additional protection is desired, a shipper may increase UPS's limit of liability by declaring a higher value and paying an additional charge. UPS does not accept for transportation and shippinger's requesting service through the Internet are prohibited from shipping packages with a value of more than \$50,000. The maximum liability per package assumed by UPS shall not exceed \$50,000, regardless of value in excess of the maximum. Claims not made within nine months after delivery of the package (sixty days for international shipments), or in the case of failure to make delivery, nine months after a reasonable time for delivery has elapsed (sixty days for international shipments), shall be deemed waived. The entry of a C.O.D. amount is not a declaration of value for carriage purposes. All checks or other negotiable instruments tendered in payment of C.O.D. will be accepted by UPS at shipper's risk. UPS shall not be liable for any special incidental or consequential damages. All shipments are subject to the terms and conditions contained in the UPS Tarriff and the UPS Terms and Conditions of